The Board has therefore granted, 

under Part C, Item 1 of the Licence, the water quantity requested by the Applicant, thirty-five 

ftp://nunavutwaterboard.org/ADMINISTRATION/Standardized Forms/

thousand (35,000) cubic metres annually and not more than two-hundred and ninety-nine (299) 

cubic metres per day during the period in which the reservoir is replenished or otherwise.   

Sewage Treatment 

The Hamlet of Hall Beach currently provides trucked sewage services for the community’s 

residents, businesses and institutions.

[...]

The Licensee shall obtain all fresh water processed by Water Treatment Facility and/or 

used for purposes under this licence from Water Supply Lake as described in the 

Application.  The total volume of water for all purposes under this licence shall not 

exceed thirty-five thousand (35,000) cubic metres per year and two hundred and ninety-

nine (299) cubic metres per day. 

2. The Licensee shall equip all water intake hoses with a screen of an appropriate mesh size 

to ensure that fish are not entrained and shall withdraw water at a rate such that fish do 

not become impinged on the screen.